NEWS - MARCH EDITION

Holme Valley Parish Council



HOLME VALLEY ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

We are pleased to announce that the Annual Parish Meeting will be held on 18 March 2024 at 7pm in the Lesser Hall at The Civic, Holmfirth HD9 3AS. This meeting serves as a platform for the Parish Council to present the annual report for the year 2023/24, highlighting key achievements, challenges, and plans for the future.

As the first tier of government, our Parish Council is deeply committed to addressing the unique needs and concerns of our residents. We strive to be accessible and responsive to local issues, making us well-positioned to understand and represent your interests effectively. We encourage active participation from residents as we work together towards building a stronger and more vibrant Holme Valley.

The Parish Council aims to protect and enhance our local heritage and to address the climate emergency. We give grants to many local groups which have the aim of enriching our community and/or improving our environment.



The Annual Parish Meeting will be held on 18 March 2024 at 7pm at The Civic, Holmfirth.

The Annual Parish Meeting is a public event, and we extend a warm invitation to all residents of Holmfirth, Honley, and the surrounding villages. This is an excellent opportunity for you to stay informed about local matters and have your voice heard on issues that affect our community. You will have an opportunity to engage with council members, ask questions, and share your thoughts on parish matters that concern you most. Your input is invaluable in shaping the initiatives that directly impact our community. We look forward to seeing you there!

Contacting Holme Valley Parish Council:

The Civic, Huddersfield Rd, Holmfirth, HD9 3AS Office open to the public: Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday 9.30am - 2.30pm

Phone: 01484 687460 (leave a message outside office hours)

Jen McIntosh (Clerk) <u>clerk@holmevalleyparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>

Rich McGill (Deputy Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer) <u>deputyclerk@holmevalleyparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>

Gemma Sharp (Assistant Clerk) <u>assistantclerk@holmevalleyparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>

For contact details of all 23 Parish Councillors and all the latest news please visit our website: www.holmevalleyparishcouncil.gov.uk